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Academic Council 
Open Elected Positions 2018-2019

Academic Council Position Number of Vacancies

Business & Information Technology 2

Engineering & Applied Science 2

Energy Systems & Nuclear Science 1

Health Sciences 2

Science 2

Social Science & Humanities 2

Faculty At-Large 4

Undergraduate Student 2

Graduate Student 1

*vacant positions reflect updated composition of Academic Council set out in By-law No. 2 
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Academic Council 
Open Elected Positions 2018-2019

Standing Committee Position Number of Vacancies

Academic Appeals Student 1

Admissions & Scholarship Undergraduate 1

Curriculum & Program Review Student 1

Graduate Studies Part-Time Graduate 1

Honorary Degrees Student 1

*vacant positions reflect updated composition of Academic Council set out in By-law No. 2 
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Academic Council
Election Timeline 2018-2019*

Process Proposed Dates

Nomination & Election Process 
Announcements Monday, February 12

Nominations Open Monday, February 26

Nominations Close Monday,  March 12

Review of Candidate Eligibility Tuesday, March 13 to Friday, March 16

Student Candidate Information Meetings
(mandatory)

Monday, March 19 & Tuesday, March 20

Campaign Period (if required) Monday, March 26 – Wednesday, April 4 

Voting Period (if required) Wednesday, April 4 until Friday, April 6

Voting Results Presented to 
ACX for Recommendation 

(or earlier in writing)

Tuesday, May 1
(pending any outstanding investigations per 

Election Procedures)
ACX’s Recommendation Reported to 

Candidates Wednesday, May 2

ACX’s Recommendations presented to 
Academic Council for Approval Tuesday, May 15

*scheduled to run concurrently with Board of Governors elections
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